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Bears incfReman

A Species: Brown bead(sus arctos

A Distribution area: approx69 000km2

A Population size: approx. 6 000 individuals
A Legal status: protected (since 1997)

A Conservation status: vulnerable

A Hunting: derogation from protection status
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Bear managemer

Brownbearsare protected in Romania(BernConventiong sincel1997, the EuropeanUnion
Habitat Directivec since2007), thoughthey are hunted accordingto a yearlyrevisedquota.

Management unit: approx. 900 Hunting units with bear
presence at national level with different sizes (from 90 to 150 )km

responsible for bear management:

A Ministry of Environment and Forests (legislation, strategies)

A EnvironmentaProtectionAgencyForestsand Hunting
Inspectorate(permits,reports, damagesmonitoring)

A Managers of game units (counting, hunting, damage prevention)

A Administrators of protected areas (monitoring)

A Research institute (studies, reports)

A NG@(maintaining the gouverment busy)
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Study/Are:

T

LIFEURSUSoject Area

located in the Central and Southern
part of the Eastern Romanian
Carpathians

A 15 196 kmAwhich covers approx. 20%
of the estimated total bear
distribution area in Romania

A the suitable habitat for bear during
the winter period is about 5500 kin
(approx. 36%).

A brown bearmeandensity, estimated
at 4.3 brown bears/10 ki

A hunting units with bear presence: 97
(10% of all game units)
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Study-areadata for 20072011

approx. 1700 bears 341 harvested bears 343 damage reports
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J i A /s Bearhunting
A‘A"%um 1nterv n '.,éumber (quota) is established by the Ministry of Environment ar
Forests f0|dama n* humastonflict prevention,species and habitat conservation
A Quota is approx. 5% from the estimated population (at national level approx. 350bears

A Two hunting seasons:

0 N

Driven hunting

Still hunting
Stalk hunting

Still hunting
Stalk hunting

Problem lbears: Still and sstalk-hun

Legal act for derogation (valid for 12 months)

Baiting for hunting purposes is forbidden, but suplimentary food is offered during spring
autumn for facilitating bear population estimation and to minimize the damage frequenc
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Damags
Hunting season vs. Damage season
A

Driven hunting

Still hunti
Stalk hunting

Still hunting
Stalk hunting

Problem bearsg Still and ing
Damag son
High da frequency

Damage assessment:
A More frequently on livestock than agricultural field
A Predominantly cows were killed (specific farming)
A During grassing period

A Inthe vicinity of forests (less than 500 m distance) 3 /

A Repeated attacks in several areas 9’
A Few cases of multiple killing
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Hypothese:

Assuming that hunting reduce carnivore populations, elimimatsance individuals
selectively and thus minimize subsequent damage occurrence , folloelatgns
should be valid:

C a higher population size generates more damage

C a higher hunter take minimizes population size aanage occurence

C a seasonal impadif hunting on damage occurence

C evidence of selective hunting according to damage related aspects
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Data andmethod

data of341 hunted bearsand 343 damage reporten
livestock and agricultural fields between 2007 and
2011

reports of hunters included: harvest location, harve’
method, sexand age of harvested be&visual "
estimation) CIC skutheasurement / el
123gameunits were groupedinto 12 study areas % = 1
with sizes between 750 and 1500 katcordingto R
the prevailing relief and potential barriers for bear
movements.

the harvestdata set was split intdwo hunting
periods per year

damage information included the location, time of
attack, animal killed or type of culture

population density was calculated on the base of | =
population estimation of each hunting unit (in 2010}
and respective HU size o
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Result

Control variable  Grouping

Population density Damage occurrence 120

Hunter take 120
2011 Population density Hunter take 24
Hunter take Damage occurrence 120
Population density H D

Spring H D 60
Autumn H D 60

.Year

2007 2008 2009

df

117

2010

0.121
0.267
0.445
0.088
0.058
0.076
0.302

2011

=

Mean
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T T
Harvest Damage
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Harvest Damage Harvest Damage

Error Bars: 95.% ClI

()

T T
Harvest Damage

T T
Harvest Damage

0.187
0.003
0.029
0.338
0.529
0.565
0.019

SE
0.065
0.070
0.172
0.075
0.080
0.114
0.119

95% IC
-0.015
0.133
0.109
-0.047
-0.083
-0.138
0.080

| 95% uCl
0.248
0.411
0.747
0.242
0.221
0.302
0.546
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